Technical Data TD00405004E
Effective February 2016
Supersedes July 2014
EGENX22A
EGENX20A
Air-cooled standby generator
systems 20 and 22 kW
EGENX22A (includes EGENFASCIA)

wire size
ranges(s)
Number
of cables
per phase
Withstand
current
(rms) at
240 Vac
Most common
generator
sizes b
Catalog
number
EGSU series
50 120/240 2 — 24 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–#2/0 1 10,000 8, 11, 16 kW EGSU100L24RACA
50 120/240 2 — — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–#2/0 1 10,000 8, 11, 16 kW EGSU100ACA
100 120/240 2 Y — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–#2/0 1 25,000 8, 11, 16 kW ESGU100NSEACA
100 120/240 2 Y — 50/60 NEMA 3R #4–300 kcmil 1 25,000 8, 11, 16 kW EGSU150NSEACA
200 120/240 2 — — 50/60 NEMA 3R #4–300 kcmil 1 10,000 16, 20, 22 kW EGSU200ACA
200 120/240 2 Y — 50/60 NEMA 3R #4–300 kcmil 1 25,000 16, 20, 22 kW EGSU200NSEACA
200 120/240 2 Y — 50/60 NEMA 3R 750 kcmil–2 /
300 kcmil–1/0
1/2 35,000 >22 kW EGSU400NSEACA
EGSX series
50 120/240 2 Y 12 50/60 NEMA 1 #14–#6 1 5000 8, 11 kW EGSX50L12
50 120/240 2 — 12 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–#6 1 5000 8, 11 kW EGSX50L12R
100 120/240 2 — — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–#2/0 1 10,000 8, 11, 16 kW EGSX100A
100 120/240 2 Y — 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–#2/0 1 25,000 8, 11, 16 kW EGSX100NSEA
100 120/240 2 — 24 50/60 NEMA 3R #14–#2/0 1 10,000 8, 11, 16 kW EGSX100L24RA
150 120/240 2 Y — 50/60 NEMA 3R #4–300 kcmil 1 25,000 16, 20, 22 kW EGSX150NSEA
200 120/240 2 — — 50/60 NEMA 3R #4–300 kcmil 1 10,000 16, 20, 22 kW EGSX200A
200 120/240 2 Y — 50/60 NEMA 3R #4–300 kcmil 1 25,000 16, 20, 22 kW EGSX200NSEA
400 120/240 2 Y — 50/60 NEMA 3R 750 kcmil–2 /
300 kcmil–1/0
1/2 35,000 >22 kW EGSX400NSEA
a	Uses CH type circuit breakers.